
M A N I T O W O C  E N G I N E E R I N G  CO. 
A Division of The Manitowoc Company, Inc. Manitowoc, Wisconsin 54220 

DRUM AND LAGGING CHART 
4600  SERIES 1 - -  TANDEM DRUMS 

APPLICATION 

CLAMSHELL (36,000 Lbs.) 
Closing 
Holding 

DRAGLINE 
Drag 
Hoist 
Drag (Option) 

CLAM TO DRAG CONVERSION 
Drag 
Hoist 
Drag (Option) 

PART 
DRUM NUMBER 

Rear 32197 
Front 32197 

Rear 48143 
Front 48142 
Rear 48224 

ReD r 43103 
Front 42277 
Rear 42276 

4 . 6 0 0  SERIES 1 & 3 

TYPE OF DRUM WIRE ROPE 
DIA. WIDTH OR LAGGING SIZE 

34-1/2" 
34-1/2" 

38"  

38" 
38" 

30"  

30" 

30"  

30" 
30" 

30"  

30" 
30" 

41 i, 

41" 
41" 

Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 
Grooved 

1-3/8" 
1-3/8" 

1-5/8" 
1-3/8" 
1-3/4" 

1-5/8" 
1-3/8" 
I-3/4" 

4600  SERIES 3 - -  TANDEM DRUMS .¢ 

LIFTCRANE 
Hoist 
Whip 

* LIFTCRANE 
Hoist 
Whip 

APPLICATION 

CLAMSHELL (50,000 Lbs.) 
Closing 
Holding 

CLAM TO DRAG CONVERSION 
Drag 
Hoist 
Drag (Option) 

LIFT TO CLAM CONVERSION 
Closing 
Holding 

LIFT TO DRAG CONVERSION 
Drag 
Hoist 
Drag (Option) 

LIFT TO CLAM/DRAG CONVERSION 
Closing/Drag 
Holding/Hoisting 

*LIFT TO CLAM/DRAG CONVERSION 
Closing/Drag 
Holding/Hoisting 

RINGER 
Hoist 

Hoist or Whip 

Whip (Option) 

DRUM 

Rear 
Front 

Rear 
Front 

Rear 
Front 

Rear 
Front 
Rear 

Rear 
Front 

Rear 
Front 
Rear 

Rear 
Front 

Rear 
Front 

Front 

Rear 

Rear 
Rear 

PART 
NUMBER 

43868 
43869 

190933 
190933 

30673 
32469 

43103 
42277 
42276 

43170 
43170 

43103 
42277 
42276 

43103 
43170 

190934 
190935 

43869 

43868 

49545 
42277 

DIA. 

34-I/2" 
34-I/2" 

34-1 / 2" 
34-1/2" 

34-1 / 2" 
34-I/2" 

41" 
41" 
41" 

41 " 
41" 

41 i, 

41" 
41" 

41 " 

41" 

41" 
41" 

34-I/2" 

34-1 / 2" 

41" 
41" 

WIDTH 

30"  

30" 

30"  

30" 

30"  

30" 

30"  

30" 
30" 

30 I' 

30" 

30"  

30" 
30" 

30"  
30" 

28-1 / 2" 
28-1/2" 

30"  

30" 

30" 
30" 

TYPE OF DRUM 
OR LAGGING 

Bare Drum 
Bare Drum 

Bare Drum 
Bore Drum 

Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 

Grooved 
Grooved 

Bare Drum 

Bare Drum 

Grooved 
Grooved 

WIRE ROPE 
SIZE 

1-1/4" 
I - I /4 "  

1-1/4" 
1-I/4" 

1-1/2" 
1-1/2" 

1-5/8" 
1-3/8" 
1-3/4" 

1-I/2" 
I-I12" 

I-5/8" 
1-3/8" 
I-3/4" 

I -5 /8"  
I - I /2"  

1-5/8" 
1-I/2" 

I - I /4" ,  I-3/8" 
1-I/2", I-5/8" 
1-I/4", I-3/8" 
1-I/2", I-5/8" 
I-I/4" 
1-3/8" 

*Drum No. 190933 is used when ratchet and pawl are used in ton'unction with Lagging Nos. 190934 and 190935. 

NOTE: Reduce width of Drum Nos. 43868, 43869 and 190933 to 28-1/2" when ratchet ring is used. 
,, _ Drwg. No. 4861, 11-9-80 

©MANITOWOC 1980 DRUM AND LAGGING CHART - -  4600  SERIES 1 & 3 Continued on reverse side 
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Manitowoc Engineering Co. 

4600  SERIES 3 m TANDEM DRUMS - -  43" WIDE DRUMS 

APPLICATION 

LIFTCRANE 
Hoist 
Whip 
Whip (Option) 

RINGER 
Hoist 

Hoist or Whip 

• Whip (Option) 

DRUM 

Rear 
Front 
Front 

Front 

Rea r  

Rear ' 

PART 
NUMBER 

49265 
49265 
49910 

49265 

49265 

49910 

DIA. 

28" 
28" 
41-I12" 

28" 

28" 

41-1/2" 

WIDTH 

43-I/4" 
43-I14" 
43-I/4" 

43-I/4" 

43-I/4" 

43-I/4" 

TYPE OF DRUM 
OR LAGGING 

Bare Drum 
Bare Drum 
Plain 

Bare Drum 

Bore Drum 

Plaln 

WIRE ROPE 
SIZE 

1-1/4" 
1-1/4" 
I-1/4" 

1-I/4", 1-318" 
I-I/2", 1.5/8" 
1-I/4", I-3/8" 
I-I/2", 1-518" 
I-I14", 1-318" 

4600  SERIES 3 - - T A N D E M  DRUMS - -  63" DIAMETER FLANGE FRONT DRUM 

APPLICATION 

LIFTCRANE 
Hoist 
Whip 
Whip (Option) 

RINGER 
Hoist 

:Hoist or Whip 

DRUM 
PART 

NUMBER 

Rear 49265 
Front 65199 
F rant 190162 

Front 65199 

Rear' 49265 

Rear 49910 Whip (Option) 

NOTE: Reduce width of Drum No. 49265 to 41-3/4" when ratchet ring 
190311 when dru m isequipped with ratchet ring. 

DIA. 

28" 
28" 
41-1/2" 

28" 

28" 

41-1/2" 

WIDTH 

43-I14" 
40" 
40" 

40" 

43-1/4" 

43-1/4" 

TYPE OF DRUM 
OR LAGGING 

Bare Drum 
Bare Drum 
Plain 

Bare Drum 

Bare Di'um 

Plain 

WIRE ROPE 
SIZE 

1-1/4" 
1-1/4" 
1-114" 

1-I14", 1-318" 
I-I12", 1-518" 
1-I14", 1-318" 
1-II 2", 1-518" 
1-I/4", 1-318" 

is used. Replace optional Laggi'ng NO. 49910 with Lagging No. 

Drw 9. No. 4861; 11-9-80 
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