Manager 103

DRUM AND LAGGING CHART

4600 SERIES 1 & 3

4600 SERIES 1 — TANDEM DRUMS

APPLICATION	DRUM	PART NUMBER	DIA.	WIDTH	TYPE OF DRUM OR LAGGING	WIRE ROPE
CLAMSHELL (36,000 Lbs.)						
Closing	Rear	32197	34-1/2"	30″	Grooved	1-3/8"
Holding	Front	32197	34-1/2"	30″	Grooved	1-3/8"
DRAGLINE						
Drag	Rear	48143	38"	30″	Grooved	1-5/8"
Hoist	Front	48142	38"	30"	Grooved	1-3/8"
Drag (Option)	Rear	48224	38"	30"	Grooved	1-3/4"
CLAM TO DRAG CONVERSION						
Drag	Rear	43103	41"	30"	Grooved	1-5/8"
Hoist	Front	42277	41"	30"	Grooved	1-3/8"
Drag (Option)	Rear	42276	41"	30"	Grooved	1-3/4"

4600 SERIES 3 — TANDEM DRUMS

APPLICATION	DRUM	PART NUMBER	DIA.	WIDTH	TYPE OF DRUM OR LAGGING	WIRE ROPE SIZE
LIFTCRANE						
Hoist	Rear	43868	34-1/2"	30"	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
Whip	Front	43869	34-1/2"	30″	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
*LIFTCRANE			/			
Hoist	Rear	190933	34-1/2"	30″	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
Whip	Front	190933	34-1/2"	30"	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
CLAMSHELL (50,000 Lbs.)						
Closing	Rear	30673	34-1/2"	30″	Grooved	1-1/2"
Holding	Front	32469	34-1/2"	30″	Grooved	1-1/2"
CLAM TO DRAG CONVERSION						
Drag	Rear	43103	41"	30"	Grooved	1-5/8"
Hoist	Front	42277	41"	30"	Grooved .	1-3/8"
Drag (Option)	Rear	42276	41"	30″	Grooved	1-3/4"
LIFT TO CLAM CONVERSION						
Closing	Rear	43170	41"	30"	Grooved	1-1/2"
Holding	Front	43170	41"	30″	Grooved	1-1/2"
LIFT TO DRAG CONVERSION						
Drag	Rear	43103	41"	30"	Grooved	1-5/8"
Hoist	Front	42277	41"	30″	Grooved	1-3/8"
Drag (Option)	Rear	42276	41"	30"	Grooved	1-3/4"
LIFT TO CLAM/DRAG CONVERSION						
Closing/Drag	Rear	43103	41"	30"	Grooved	1-5/8"
Holding/Hoisting	Front	43170	41"	30"	Grooved	1-1/2"
*LIFT TO CLAM/DRAG CONVERSION						
Closing/Drag	Rear	190934	41"	28-1/2"	Grooved	1-5/8"
Holding/Hoisting	Front	190935	41"	28-1/2"	Grooved	1-1/2"
RINGER						
Hoist	Front	43869	34-1/2"	30"	Bare Drum	1-1/4", 1-3/8"
					[1-1/2", 1-5/8"
Hoist or Whip	Rear	43868	34-1/2"	30"	Bare Drum	1-1/4", 1-3/8"
•						1-1/2", 1-5/8"
Whip (Option)	Rear	49545	41"	30"	Grooved	1-1/4"
	Rear	42277	41"	30″	Grooved	1-3/8"

^{*}Drum No. 190933 is used when ratchet and pawl are used in conjunction with Lagging Nos. 190934 and 190935.

NOTE: Reduce width of Drum Nos. 43868, 43869 and 190933 to 28-1/2" when ratchet ring is used.

Drwg. No. 4861, 11-9-80

4600 SERIES 3 — TANDEM DRUMS — 43" WIDE DRUMS

APPLICATION	DRUM	PART NUMBER	DIA.	WIDTH	TYPE OF DRUM OR LAGGING	WIRE ROPE SIZE
LIFTCRANE						
Hoist	Rear	49265	28"	43-1/4"	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
Whip .	Front	49265	28"	43-1/4"	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
Whip (Option)	Front	49910	41-1/2"	43-1/4"	Plain	1-1/4"
RINGER					_	
Hoist	Front	49265	28"	43-1/4"	Bare Drum	1-1/4", 1-3/8"
•						1-1/2", 1-5/8"
Hoist or Whip	Rear	49265	28″	43-1/4"	Bare Drum	1-1/4", 1-3/8"
	· ·					1-1/2", 1-5/8"
Whip (Option)	Rear	49910	41-1/2"	43-1/4"	Plain	1-1/4", 1-3/8"

4600 SERIES 3 — TANDEM DRUMS — 63" DIAMETER FLANGE FRONT DRUM

APPLICATION	DRUM	PART NUMBER	DIA.	WIDTH	TYPE OF DRUM OR LAGGING	WIRE ROPE SIZE
LIFTCRANE						
Hoist	Rear	49265	28"	43-1/4"	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
Whip	Front	65199	28"	40″	Bare Drum	1-1/4"
Whip (Option)	Front	190162	41-1/2"	40"	Plain	1-1/4"
RINGER				/		
Hoist	Front	65199	28"	40"	Bare Drum	1-1/4", 1-3/8
						1-1/2", 1-5/8
Hoist or Whip	Rear	49265	28"	43-1/4"	Bare Drum	1-1/4", 1-3/8
•						1-1/2", 1-5/8
Whip (Option)	Rear	49910	41-1/2"	43-1/4"	Plain	1-1/4", 1-3/8

NOTE: Reduce width of Drum No. 49265 to 41-3/4" when ratchet ring is used. Replace optional Lagging No. 49910 with Lagging No. 190311 when drum is equipped with ratchet ring.